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1987 Wisconsin Act 418
(Vetoed in Part)

AN ACT to repeal 29.599 (3) and 29.599 (4) (b); to renumber 29.599 (1) (a); to amend	 29.599 (2) (b) Vetoed
and (c) (intro.) and 3, 29.599 (4) (title), 29.599 (4) (a), 29.599 (4) (c) ^^; and to create 20.370 (4) in Part
(gm),	 29.599 (1) (a)	 ' of the statutes, relating to spearfishing enforcement aids,*N^ Vetoed

' and making appropriations.	 in Part

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows:
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in Part
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SECTION 3. 20.370 (4) (gm) of the statutes is cre-
ated to read:

20.370 (4) (gm) Enforcement aids — spearfishing
enforcement; federal funds. All moneys received from
the federal government as spearfishing enforcement
aids to make payments to counties and municipalities
under s. 29.599 to reimburse them for certain law
enforcement costs associated with spearfishing. No
moneys from this appropriation may be encumbered
after June 30, 1989.

SECTION 4. 29.599 (1) (a) of the statutes, as cre-
ated by 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, is renumbered 29.599
( 1 ) (p)•

SECTION 5. 29.599 (1) (a) of the statutes is created
to read:

29.599 (1) (a) "Additional law enforcement ser-
vices" means an extraordinary type or level of service
which is not normally provided or budgeted for by a
law enforcement agency.

SECTION 6. 29.599 (2) (b) and (c) (intro.) and 3 of
the statutes, as created by 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, are
amended to read:

29.599 (2) (b) Daily records. Maintain daily records
of any costs for additional law enforcement services
incurred by law enforcement agencies that are directly
related to spearfishing and make the daily records
available, upon request, to the department for inspec-
tion at periodic times during normal business hours.

(c) Filing of application. (intro.) File an application
for state aid with the department by Rwie July 1 of the
calendar year in which additional law enforcement
services are provided, specifying all of the following:

3. Any additional other costs, sueh as the oost of
supplies and support —seises as specified by the
department, incurred by the county or municipality
that are directly attributable to the providing addi-
tional law enforcement services provided during the
spearfishing season.

SECTION 7. 29.599 (3) of the statutes, as created
by 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, is repealed.

SECTION 8. 29.599 (4) (title) of the statutes, as
created by 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, is amended to read:

29.599 (4) (title) AID PAYMENTS.

SECTION 9. 29.599 (4) (a) of the statutes, as
affected by 1987 Wisconsin Acts 27 and 399, is
amended to read:

29.599 (4) (a) Costs reimbursed. Except as provided
under par. (c), the department shad may pay each par-
ticipating county or municipality up to 100% of the
county's or municipality's actual costs that are
directly attributable to providing additional law
enforcement services during the spearfishing season.
The department shall make state any aid payments
from the	 appropriations under s.
20.370 (4) (ga) and m by june July 31 of the
calendar year in which the county or municipality files
an application under sub. (2) (c). The department may
not make an aid payment unless the payment is
approved by the secretary of administration.

SECTION 10. 29.599 (4) (b) of the statutes, as cre-
ated by 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, is repealed.

SECTION 11. 29.599 (4) (c) of the statutes, as cre-
ated by 1987 Wisconsin Act 27, is amended to read:

29.599 (4) (c) Prorated payments allowed. If the
total amount of reimbursable costs under par. (a) of
(^4 exceeds the amount available for payments under
s. 20.370 (4) (ga) and (gm), the department may pro-
rate payments to participating counties and
municipalities.
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SECTION 11 f. Nonstatutory provisions. Of the
amount appropriated under section 20.370 (4) (ga) of

the statutes, $50,000 in fiscal year 1988-89 may not be
expended without the approval of the joint committee
on finance, upon notification by the secretary of
administration that additional funding is required to
reimburse counties and municipalities under section
29.599 of the statutes.

SECTION IIm. Nonstatutory provisions. The
department of natural resources shall seek reimburse-
ment from the federal government for all costs
incurred by counties and municipalities that are
directly attributable to providing additional law
enforcement services during the spearfishing season.
In addition, the department shall request the follow-
ing state agencies to submit estimates and documenta-
tion regarding costs incurred by these agencies that
are directly attributable to providing or supporting
additional law enforcement services during the
spearfishing season and shall also seek reimbursement
from the federal government for these costs: the
department of administration, division of emergency
government; the department of natural resources; the
department of transportation; and the department of
justice.

SECTION 13. Appropriation changes; natural
resources. The appropriation to the department of
natural resources under section 20.370 (4) (ga) of the
statutes, as affected by the acts of 1987, is increased by
$165,000 in fiscal year 1988-89 to provide additional
funding for spearfishing law enforcement aids.

SECTION 14. Effective dates. This act takes effect
on the day after publication	 Vetoed

in Part
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